CC1N7669en
03.03.2011
Building Technologies Division
Industry Sector
 7669
 Combination Gas Valves VGE... (Smart)
The combination gas valves type VGE... have been developed for use in gas-fired
heating boilers, direct-fired air heaters and back boilers with automatic ignition

Building Technologies Division  CC1N7669en
Industry Sector  03.03.2011
Type code
V G E        5 6 08 G 4 0 z z
Versions
Type of class
Motor
Power supply
Diameter
Valve body
Type of control
09     Standard version
0       Class B and B
4       Stepper motor
G       DC 21 V
06       6 mm
08       8 mm
10     10 mm
12     12 mm
2       Gas inlet and gas outlet flange
6       Gas inlet and gas outlet external thread G3/4”
5       Elektronic modulating
76
69
t0
1e
/0
31
1
Accessories
Gas / air mixing unit AGU3.7..., for compact gas control loops in connection with
combination gas valves VGE…
Suited for gas-fired appliances of low capacity (wall-hung and floor-standing models)
with modulating premix burners.
Refer to Data Sheet N7214
5/8
Building Technologies Division  CC1N7669en
Industry Sector  03.03.2011
Technical data
Models Refer to «Type code»
Mounting position Vertical or horizontal ±5°
Types of gas Gas families II and III
Gas inlet pressure Max. 65 mbar
Degree of protection IP40
Dimensions Refer to «Dimensions»
Inlet filter Fine-mesh
Pipe connections Refer to «Type code»
Regulation capacity Refer to «Flow characteristic»
Perm. tightening torque for screws of pres-
sure test points
Max. 2 Nm
Recommendation:
Use a Phillips-head screwdriver
Valve class EN 126 class B + B
Closing time of safety shutoff valves Within 1 s
Connection for inlet and outlet pressure G¾ to DIN ISO 228
Nominal size DN15
Safety class 2
On time 100 % ED
Weight Approx. 500 g
Control of control section Bipolar
Resolution of control section 50 full steps
Stroke way 8 mm (0.16 mm / full step)
Step up rotation 24
Safety shutoff valves
- Coil
- Stepper motor
Molex (with plug Molex KK 3001)
Dubox (with plug COMPONA mini latch)
Power consumption and current draw:
Operating
voltage
(+10 % / -15 %)